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Cloghercor Wind Farm - Volume Il Appendices

Appendix 5-1 List of Existing and Proposed Receptors (Properties and
Buildings) within 2km of the Proposed Project Site




Table 5-7: Identified Receptors Within Zkm of Wind Farm Site Boundary

POO1 Sensitive Receptor (Residential) 588908 905265
P0O02 Sensitive Receptor (Residential) 589126 905299
PO03 Sensitive Receptor (Residential) 589165 905370
P0O04 Sensitive Receptor (Residential) 589108 905168
PO06 Sensitive Receptor (Residential) 589470 904895
PO0O7 Sensitive Receptor (Residential) 589646 902642
PO09 Sensitive Receptor (Residential) 588681 901894
PO10 Sensitive Receptor (Residential) 588674 901868
PO12 Sensitive Receptor (Residential) 587939 900197
PO13 Sensitive Receptor (Residential) 587862 900142
P0O14 Sensitive Receptor (Residential) 587975 899982
PO16 Sensitive Receptor (Residential) 587754 899796
PO17 Sensitive Receptor (Residential) 587482 899889
PO18 Sensitive Receptor (Residential) 587237 899420
PO19 Sensitive Receptor (Residential) 586710 899367
P020 Sensitive Receptor (Residential) 586682 899336
P021 Sensitive Receptor (Residential) 586450 899413
P024 Sensitive Receptor (Residential) 586069 898725
P027 Sensitive Receptor (Residential) 585610 898755
P029 Sensitive Receptor (Residential) 583861 899089
PO30 Sensitive Receptor (Residential) 583584 899620
PO31 Sensitive Receptor (Residential) 583624 899746
P0O34** Non-sensitive Receptor (Residential) 584077 900530
PO35 Sensitive Receptor (Residential) 583222 900287
P0O37 Sensitive Receptor (Residential) 581471 901523
PO38 Sensitive Receptor (Residential) 581528 901503
P0O39 Sensitive Receptor (Residential) 581588 901542
P040 Sensitive Receptor (Residential) 581552 901565
P042 Sensitive Receptor (Residential) 581570 901630
P044 Sensitive Receptor (Residential) 581666 901623
P045 Sensitive Receptor (Residential) 581792 901617
P046 Sensitive Receptor (Residential) 581921 901629
P047 Sensitive Receptor (Residential) 582110 901674
P048 Sensitive Receptor (Residential) 582094 901679

**This Property has a commercial agreement in place to ensure it is a non-sensitive receptor and will remain unoccupied for the
duration of operation for the wind farm.
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580848
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906817
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901414
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901291
901283
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901152
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579841
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P348
P349
P351
P352
P353
P355
P356
P357
P360
P363
P365
P367
P368
P370
P371
P372
P373
P374
P375
P377
P378
P379
P380
P381
P382
P383
P384
P386
P387
P388

Sensitive Receptor (Residential)
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Sensitive Receptor (Residential)
Sensitive Receptor (Residential)
Sensitive Receptor (Residential)
Sensitive Receptor (Residential)
Sensitive Receptor (Residential)
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579686
579565
579520
579396
579379
579284
579271
579255
579270
579191
579189
579137
579078
579076
579119
579067
579055
579046
579165
579148
579185
579359
579193
579217
579145
579117
579194
579160
579324
579207
579290
579105
579052
579053
579067
579056
579066
579033
579035
579030

900471
900369
900185
900451
900480
900316
900351
900356
900432
900413
900313
900399
900451
900464
900448
900535
900565
900587
900730
900864
900928
900891
900990
901030
901089
901097
901105
901148
901086
901293
901301
900326
900338
900298
900256
900089
900057
899996
899979
899932
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P391
P392
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P394
P395
P396
P398
P399
P400
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P402
P404
P405
P406
P407
P408
P409
P410
P411
P412
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P414
P415
P416
P417
P418
P419
P420
P421
P422
P424
P426
P428
P429
P430
P431
P432
P433
P434

Sensitive Receptor (Residential)
Sensitive Receptor (Residential)
Sensitive Receptor (Residential)
Sensitive Receptor (Residential)
Sensitive Receptor (Residential)
Sensitive Receptor (Residential)
Sensitive Receptor (Residential)
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Sensitive Receptor (Residential)
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Sensitive Receptor (Residential)
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Sensitive Receptor (Residential)
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Sensitive Receptor (Residential)
Sensitive Receptor (Residential)
Sensitive Receptor (Residential)
Sensitive Receptor (Residential)
Sensitive Receptor (Residential)
Sensitive Receptor (Residential)
Sensitive Receptor (Residential)
Sensitive Receptor (Residential)
Sensitive Receptor (Residential)
Sensitive Receptor (Residential)
Sensitive Receptor (Residential)
Sensitive Receptor (Residential)

Sensitive Receptor (Residential)

578990
579017
579016
578968
578914
578954
579050
579144
579177
578948
578777
579634
579662
579665
579681
579710
579774
579786
579845
579892
579877
579808
579774
579719
579689
579624
579498
579583
579632
579485
579634
580497
580646
580881
580912
580895
581015
581164
581233
581395

899936
899878
899806
899822
899752
899740
899708
899727
899725
899667
899614
900189
900129
900096
900053
900021
900095
900073
900099
900053
900026
899965
899933
899916
899889
899951
900046
899897
899889
899792
899783
899803
899842
899895
899840
899844
899833
899879
899929
899774
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P435
P436
P437
P438
P439
P440
P441
P442
P444
P445
P446
P448
P449
P451
P452
P453
P454
P455
P456
P457
P458
P461
P462
P463
P464
P465
P466
P467
P468
P469
P470
P471
P472
P473
P474
P476
P477
P478
P479
P480

Sensitive Receptor (Residential)
Sensitive Receptor (Residential)
Sensitive Receptor (Residential)
Sensitive Receptor (Residential)
Sensitive Receptor (Residential)
Sensitive Receptor (Residential)
Sensitive Receptor (Residential)
Sensitive Receptor (Residential)
Sensitive Receptor (Residential)
Sensitive Receptor (Residential)
Sensitive Receptor (Residential)
Sensitive Receptor (Residential)
Sensitive Receptor (Residential)
Sensitive Receptor (Residential)
Sensitive Receptor (Residential)
Sensitive Receptor (Residential)
Sensitive Receptor (Residential)
Sensitive Receptor (Residential)
Sensitive Receptor (Residential)
Sensitive Receptor (Residential)
Sensitive Receptor (Residential)
Sensitive Receptor (Residential)
Sensitive Receptor (Residential)
Sensitive Receptor (Residential)
Sensitive Receptor (Residential)
Sensitive Receptor (Residential)
Sensitive Receptor (Residential)
Sensitive Receptor (Residential)
Sensitive Receptor (Residential)
Sensitive Receptor (Residential)
Sensitive Receptor (Residential)
Sensitive Receptor (Residential)
Sensitive Receptor (Residential)
Sensitive Receptor (Residential)
Sensitive Receptor (Residential)
Sensitive Receptor (Residential)
Sensitive Receptor (Residential)
Sensitive Receptor (Residential)
Sensitive Receptor (Residential)

Sensitive Receptor (Residential)

579497
579520
579543
578918
578808
578730
578612
578470
578690
578725
578736
578786
578753
578768
578724
578688
578720
578799
578811
578887
578904
578779
578782
578762
579204
579262
579266
579268
579253
578661
578670
578418
578366
578389
578883
578361
578434
578595
579890
580227

899383
899296
899207
899024
899021
899003
898996
898899
898860
898825
898793
898754
898742
898689
898667
898634
898604
898627
898519
898528
898500
898413
898356
898315
898161
898155
898091
898038
898034
898332
898265
898336
898309
898289
898036
897841
897779
897581
897534
896503
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P481
P482
P483
P484
P485
P487
P488
P489
P490
P492
P497
P498
P499
P500
P501
P502
P503
P504
P505
P506
P507
P508
P510
P511
P512
P513
P514
P515
P516
P517
P518
P519
P520
P521
P523
P524
P526
P527
P528
P529

Sensitive Receptor (Residential)
Sensitive Receptor (Residential)
Sensitive Receptor (Residential)
Sensitive Receptor (Residential)
Sensitive Receptor (Residential)
Sensitive Receptor (Residential)
Sensitive Receptor (Residential)
Sensitive Receptor (Residential)
Sensitive Receptor (Residential)
Sensitive Receptor (Residential)
Sensitive Receptor (Residential)
Sensitive Receptor (Residential)
Sensitive Receptor (Residential)
Sensitive Receptor (Residential)
Sensitive Receptor (Residential)
Sensitive Receptor (Residential)
Sensitive Receptor (Residential)
Sensitive Receptor (Residential)
Sensitive Receptor (Residential)
Sensitive Receptor (Residential)
Sensitive Receptor (Residential)
Sensitive Receptor (Residential)
Sensitive Receptor (Residential)
Sensitive Receptor (Residential)
Sensitive Receptor (Residential)
Sensitive Receptor (Residential)
Sensitive Receptor (Residential)
Sensitive Receptor (Residential)
Sensitive Receptor (Residential)
Sensitive Receptor (Residential)
Sensitive Receptor (Residential)
Sensitive Receptor (Residential)
Sensitive Receptor (Residential)
Sensitive Receptor (Residential)
Sensitive Receptor (Residential)
Sensitive Receptor (Residential)
Sensitive Receptor (Residential)
Sensitive Receptor (Residential)
Sensitive Receptor (Residential)

Sensitive Receptor (Residential)

580443
582146
582177
582239
582270
582326
582356
582399
581902
581978
582204
582222
582228
582237
582366
582473
582556
582639
582652
582735
582770
582795
582873
582925
582937
583289
583334
583619
583654
583795
583864
583930
583974
584003
583968
584154
584282
589217
586810
583270

896501
896203
896217
896241
896262
896303
896308
896299
896531
896629
896678
896642
896607
896948
896899
896832
896918
896937
896902
897009
897049
897066
897046
897079
897080
897368
897378
897040
897042
897196
897221
897349
897389
897410
897468
897608
897442
905173
906805
900241
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P530 Sensitive Receptor (Residential) 579815 900036
P531 Sensitive Receptor (Residential) 580020 900586
P532 Sensitive Receptor (Residential) 578516 898057
P533 Sensitive Receptor (Residential) 578441 898366
P534 Sensitive Receptor (Residential) 578462 898329
P535 Sensitive Receptor (Residential) 583551 902311

Sensitive Receptor (Both) - House and farm

P0O05 sheds 589260 905126
PO11 Sensitive Receptor (Both) - Farmhouse 588614 901738
PO15 Sensitive Receptor (Both) - Farmhouse 587825 899920
pozs  Serseeceptor Got) Rerdenle , soaoss
P025 Sensitive Receptor (Both) - Farmhouse 586044 898684
P026 Sensitive Receptor (Both) - Farmhouse 585684 898760
P028 Sensitive Receptor (Both) - Farmhouse 583943 898970
P0O33 Sensitive Receptor (Both) - Farmhouse 583342 900114
P0O41 Sensitive Receptor (Both) - Farmhouse 581550 901606
P043 Sensitive Receptor (Both) - Farmhouse 581601 901652
PO56 Sensitive Receptor (Both) - Farmhouse 581880 901797
P063 Sensitive Receptor (Both) - Farmhouse 582264 901902
PO73 Sensitive Receptor (Both) - Farmhouse 582248 902039
P0O74 Sensitive Receptor (Both) - Farmhouse 582340 902052
P086 Sensitive Receptor (Both) - Farmhouse 582541 902494
P0O89 Sensitive Receptor (Both) - Farmhouse 582702 902581
P102 Sensitive Receptor (Both) - Farmhouse 583244 903090
P103 Sensitive Receptor (Both) - Farmhouse 583302 903166
P108 Sensitive Receptor (Both) - Farmhouse 583479 903511
P124 Sensitive Receptor (Both) - B&B 584257 904224
P128 Sensitive Receptor (Both) - Farmhouse 584430 904390
P129 Sensitive Receptor (Both) - B&B 584554 904449
P132 Sensitive Receptor (Both) - Farmhouse 584838 904564
P135 Sensitive Receptor (Both) - Farmhouse 584861 904672
P135 Sensitive Receptor (Both) - Farmhouse 584861 904672
P142 ﬁzﬂzlét‘i;/ﬁfnigeptor (Both) - Small house, possible 584892 904928
P143 Sensitive Receptor (Both) - Farmhouse 585115 904895
P148 Sensitive Receptor (Both) - Farmhouse 585188 905124
P152 Sensitive Receptor (Both) - Farmhouse 585295 905236
P159 Sensitive Receptor (Both) - Farmhouse 585678 905361
P160 Sensitive Receptor (Both) - Farmhouse 585668 905397
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P168
P170
P175

P176

P178

P196

P210

P222
P225
P242

P245

P249
P251

P342

P354
P358
P359
P361

P362

P366
P369

P376

P385
P397

P423

P425

P427
P443
P486

P491
P494
P495
P496

Sensitive Receptor (Both) - Residential /
agricultural

Sensitive Receptor (Both) - Possible farmhouse

Sensitive Receptor (Both) - House with no
visible commercial activity

Sensitive Receptor (Both) - House with no
visible commercial activity

Sensitive Receptor (Both) - Residential /
agricultural

Sensitive Receptor (Both) - House with
engineering works to side of house
Sensitive Receptor (Both) - House with
agricultural machinery present

Sensitive Receptor (Both) - Closed shop,
possible accommodation above

Sensitive Receptor (Both) - Apartments

Sensitive Receptor (Both) - House with sheds
and machinery

Sensitive Receptor (Both) - House with number
of sheds present

Sensitive Receptor (Both) - Farmhouse

Sensitive Receptor (Both) - Farmhouse

Sensitive Receptor (Both) - Bar and Lounge,
appears to have accommodation above

Sensitive Receptor (Both)
Sensitive Receptor (Both)
Sensitive Receptor (Both)

Sensitive Receptor (Both)

Sensitive Receptor (Both) - residential with farm
sheds

Sensitive Receptor (Both)

Sensitive Receptor (Both)

Sensitive Receptor (Both) - Residential with
farm sheds

Sensitive Receptor (Both)

Sensitive Receptor (Both)

Sensitive Receptor (Both) - Residential with
sheds
Sensitive Receptor (Both) - Residential with
sheds
Sensitive Receptor (Both) - Possible holiday
home

Sensitive Receptor (Both) - No Eircode

Sensitive Receptor (Both) - House, unable to
identify commercial use commercial use

Sensitive Receptor (Both) - Farmhouse
Sensitive Receptor (Both) - Farmhouse
Sensitive Receptor (Both)

Sensitive Receptor (Both) - Farmhouse

585812
585755
585993

586115

586180

586937

586819

586681
586659
586928

587507

581452
581364

579325

579182
578974
578967
579201

579120

579195
579190

579231

579016
579122

579642

580585

580718
578615
582308

582067
582091
582122
582163

905485
905654
905698

905763

905811

906261

906380

906446
906466
906940

906690

901462
901724

900286

900886
900533
900530
900695

900866

900951
901000

901200

900040
899725

899745

899847

899864
898841
896271

896605
896667
896705
896747
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P509
P525

Sensitive Receptor(Both) Farmhouse (small)

Sensitive Receptor (Both) - Residential with
sheds

582777
584228

897211
897426

P0O08
P022
P144
P194
P235
P239
P297
P299
P304
P308
P309
P332
P336
P337
P350
P390
P403
P475
P493
P522

Sensitive Receptor (Commercial)

Sensitive Receptor (Commercial)
Sensitive Receptor (Commercial)
Sensitive Receptor (Commercial)
Sensitive Receptor (Commercial)
Sensitive Receptor (Commercial)
Sensitive Receptor (Commercial)
Sensitive Receptor (Commercial)
Sensitive Receptor (Commercial)
Sensitive Receptor (Commercial)
Sensitive Receptor (Commercial)
Sensitive Receptor (Commercial)
Sensitive Receptor (Commercial)
Sensitive Receptor (Commercial)
Sensitive Receptor (Commercial)
Sensitive Receptor (Commercial)
Sensitive Receptor (Commercial)
Sensitive Receptor (Commercial)
Sensitive Receptor (Commercial)

Sensitive Receptor (Commercial)

589633
586463
585137
586537
586634
586712
580516
580366
580250
580069
580008
579796
579726
579689
579079
579100
579633
578396
581993
583953

902617
899025
904899
906225
906507
906701
901090
900954
900950
900908
900882
900595
900264
900257
900425
899915
900149
898010
896643
897465

P032

P064

P0O65

P133

P323

P447

P450

Sensitive Receptor (Derelict - could be repaired,

so being treated as sensitive) - No Eircode
Sensitive Receptor (Derelict - could be repaired
so being treated as sensitive ) - No Eircode
Sensitive Receptor (Could not confirm building
condition - being treated as sensitive in this
assessment for the sake of robustness) - No
Eircode

Sensitive Receptor (Could not confirm building
condition from public road - being treated as
sensitive in this assessment for the sake of
robustness) - No Eircode

Sensitive Receptor (Could not confirm building
condition/status - being treated as sensitive in
this assessment for the sake of robustness) - No
Eircode

Sensitive Receptor (Could not confirm building
condition from public road - being treated as
sensitive in this assessment for the sake of
robustness) - No Eircode)

Sensitive Receptor - (Appears to be an
uninhabited prefab house - being treated as

583459

582001

581963

585322

579988

578789

578719

899703

901979

902019

904584

900820

898794

898754
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sensitive in this assessment for the sake of
robustness) - No Eircode

Sensitive Receptor (Could not confirm building
condition from public road - being treated as

P459

P460

sensitive in this assessment for the sake of 278946
robustness) - No Eircode

Sensitive Receptor (Could not confirm building

condition from public road - being treated as 578982

sensitive in this assessment for the sake of
robustness) - No Eircode

898478

898328
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